92 51004001 Colstrip 1&2 - Supv & Eng'g - Steam Gen
93 51005001 Colstrip 3&4 - Supv & Eng'g - Steam Gen
94 51104001 Colstrip 1&2 - Structures - Steam Gen M
95 51105001 Colstrip 3&4 - Structures - Steam Gen M
96 51204001 Colstrip 1&2 - Boiler Plant - Steam Gen
97 51205001 Colstrip 3&4 - Boiler Plant - Steam Gen
98 51304001 Colstrip 1&2 - Electric Plant - Steam G
99 51305001 Colstrip 3&4 - Electric Plant - Steam G
100 51404001 Colstrip 1&2 -Misc Steam Plt -Steam Gen
101 51405001 Colstrip 3&4 -Misc Steam Plt -Steam Gen
102 Subtotal on Orders 31,644,619
103 Property Taxes-Montana 9,191,136
104 Electric Energy Tax 1,755,000
105 403xxxxx Depreciation 19,735,917
106 62,326,672$

 R
ED

A
C

TE
D

REDACTED
VERSION

Page 34 of 37

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
PCA MECHANISM REPORT - PCA 6

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

Exhibit A-4 Production Adjustment: 9/1/2007 - 12/31/2007

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT

LINE PROFORMA PRODUCTION NET
NO. DESCRIPTION AND RESTATED 2.681% AMOUNT

1 PRODUCTION O&M INCLUDED IN 557:
2 WORKER'S COMPENSATION 181,269$   (4,860)$   176,409$
3 PROPERTY INSURANCE 1,875,386   (50,279)   1,825,107
4 ELECTRIC ENERGY TAX 1,752,076   (46,973)   1,705,103
5 TOTAL PRODUCTION O&M 3,808,731   (102,112)   3,706,619
6
7 INCREASE TO O&M EXPENSE ASSOC W/ NEW RESOURCE 10,942,629   (293,372)   10,649,257
8
9 HEDGING LINE OF CREDIT 308,050   (8,259)   299,791
10
11 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION ON PRODUCTION
12 PROPERTY 71,972,940   (1,929,595)   70,043,346
13
14 PROPERTY TAXES ON PRODUCTION PROPERTY 12,476,567   (334,497)   12,142,070
15
16 TOTAL PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT TO BASELINE RATE 99,508,917$   (2,667,834)$   96,841,083$
17
18 PRODUCTION RATE BASE:
19 PRODUCTION PROPERTY 1,897,245,224$  (50,865,144)$   1,846,380,080$
20 COLSTRIP COMMON FERC ADJUSTMENT 6,366,303   (170,681)   6,195,622
21 COLSTRIP DEFERRED DEPRECIATION FERC ADJ. 2,496,283   (66,925)   2,429,358
22 ENCOGEN ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 43,330,708   (1,161,696)   42,169,012
23 LESS PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM DEPR. (709,856,998)   19,031,266   (690,825,732)
24 LESS PRODUCTION PROPERTY ACCUM AMORT. (3,454,190)   92,607   (3,361,583)
25 NET PRODUCTION PROPERTY 1,236,127,329   (33,140,574)   1,202,986,756
26
27 DEDUCT:
28 LIBR. DEPREC. PRE 1981 (EOP) (435,114)   11,665   (423,449)
29 LIBR. DEPREC. POST 1980 (EOP) (130,481,100)   3,498,198   (126,982,901)
31 OTHER DEF. TAXES (EOP) (3,625,625)   97,203   (3,528,422)
32 ADJUSTMENT TO RATE BASE BEFORE CWIP (134,541,839)   3,607,067   (130,934,772)
33
34 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO PRODUCTION RATE BASE 1,101,585,490$  (29,533,507)$   1,072,051,983$
35
36
37 O&M ON REGULATORY ASSETS
38 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSETS 32,998,572   (884,692)   32,113,880
39
40 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSET ADJUSTMENT TO BASELINE RAT 32,998,572$   (884,692)$   32,113,880$
41
42 REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE:
43 BPA POWER EXCHANGE INVESTMENT 22,408,333$   (600,767)$   44,560,096$
44 TENASKA REGULATORY ASSET 126,839,375   (3,400,564)   123,438,811
45 CABOT OIL REGULATORY ASSET 1,231,500   (33,017)   1,198,483
46 WHITE RIVER PLANT COSTS 38,299,445   (1,026,808)   37,272,637
47 WHITE RIVER RELICENSING & CWIP 21,307,241   (571,247)   20,735,994
48 CANWEST (NEW) (857,075)   22,978   (834,097)
49 HOPKINS RIDGE PREPAID TRANSMISSION (NEW) 6,406,798   (171,766)   6,235,032
50
51 TOTAL ADJUSTMENT TO REGULATORY ASSETS RATE BASE 215,635,616$   (5,781,191)$   209,854,425$

Page 35 of 37

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
PCA MECHANISM REPORT - PCA 6

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

Exhibit A-5 Power Costs: 9/1/2007 - 12/31/2007

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
 POWER COST ONLY RATE CASE

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
RATE YEAR ENDED AUGUST 31, 2008

POWER COST

LINE ADJUSTED
NO. DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENT

1 PRODUCTION EXPENSES:
2 FUEL:
3 501-STEAM FUEL 50,018,165$   57,439,461$   7,421,296$
4 547-FUEL 48,485,371   38,730,922   (9,754,449)
5 PURCHASED AND INTERCHANGED:
6 555-PURCHASED POWER 820,748,691 752,992,386 (67,756,305)
7 RATE DISALLOWANCES FOR MARCH POINT 2 AND TENASKA -   (10,023,555) (10,023,555)
8 557 - OTHER POWER EXPENSE 10,263,800 8,999,921 (1,263,879)
9 WHEELING 50,788,707 57,960,540 7,171,833
10 HYDRO AND OTHER POWER 65,868,284 77,990,870 12,122,586
11 TRANS. EXP. INCL. 500KV O&M 949,052 1,315,467 366,415
12 SALES FOR RESALE (85,003,391) (2,420,518) 82,582,873
13 PURCHASES/SALES OF NON-CORE GAS (16,445,463) (576,422) 15,869,042
14 WHEELING FOR OTHERS - COLSTRIP, 3RD AC & NI (4,610,746) (4,065,390) 545,355
15 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE 941,062,470   978,343,683   37,281,213
16
17 LESS:  SALES FOR RESALE 85,003,391   2,420,518   (82,582,873)
18 LESS:  WHEELING FOR OTHERS 4,610,746   4,065,390   (545,355)
19 SCH. 94 - RES./FARM CREDIT -   -   -
20 INCREASE(DECREASE) EXPENSE ########### 984,829,591   (45,847,015)$
21 TRANS. EXP. INCL. 500KV O&M (1,315,467)
22 PURCHASES/SALES OF NON-CORE GAS 576,422
23 POWER COSTS PER G/L 984,090,546$

Page 36 of 37

PUGET SOUND ENERGY
PCA MECHANISM REPORT - PCA 6

TWELVE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007

Exhibit D:  Regulatory Assets and Liabilities net of Accumulated Amortization and Deferred Taxes (PCA Periods)
2007 Power Cost Only Rate Case

12 Months Ended December 31 PCA Period